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Thanks from the Host

We would like to thank the judges, for the work they did throughout this event, and everyone
who competed. Special thanks go to the following people for making this event possible :
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New University Archery Records

Score Hits Golds
Senior Team
University of Edinburgh 3598 432 303
Emma Downie 932
Tim Mundon 896
Jenny Jeppsson 890
Matthew Nowicki 880
Gents Longbow
Tom Clint University of Dundee 327 69 3
Gents Compound (Ltd)
James Cowie Loughborough University 784 108 47
Gents Novice Longbow
Matt Lund University of Durham 143 41 0
Ladies Recurve
Emma Downie University of Edinburgh 932 108 88
Ladies Barebow
Emily Rothman University of York 516 96 12
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| ndividual Results

Score HitsGolds
Barebow Gent: Albion
1 Peter Roach University of Sheffield 91 25 2
Ben Evans University of Reading DNS
Dan Kent University of Reading DNS
Tim Caird University of Reading DNS
Compound (Ltd) Gent: Albion
1 James Cowie Loughborough University 784 108 47
Compound (Unl) Gent: Albion
1  Justin Gibbs University College Northampton 946 108 96
2 Neil Bowley Nottingham Trent University 940 108 92
3 Andrew Ward University of Edinburgh 938 108 92
4 Colin Geenes Coventry University 924 108 86
5 David Wright University of Northumbria, Newcastle 910 108 78
6 Malcolm Rees University of Wales, Swansea 908 108 80
7  Graham Bourke Brunel University (West London) 904 108 73
8  Chris Millar University of Edinburgh 894 108 73
9  John Bengtsson University of Edinburgh 888 108 73
10 Stuart Horswell University of Edinburgh 886 108 72
11 Matt Price Nottingham Trent University 885 105 76
12 Keith Langmead University of Exeter 844 108 58
Adam Taylor University of Nottingham DNS
Geraint Thomas University of Wales Institute, Cardiff DNS
Nigel Timms University of Exeter DNS
Oliver Larkin University of Nottingham DNS
Richard Lewis University of Wales, Swansea DNS
Tim Nash University of London DNS
Compound (Unl) Lady: Albion
1  Nicky Hunt Coventry University 902 108 78
2 Hannah Walton University of Edinburgh 840 108 56
3 Gemma Breese Bradford College 794 106 48
4  Kate Weber University of Leicester 784 108 40
5  Kirsty Sutton University of Bradford 778 108 45
Longbow Gent: Albion
1 Tom Clint University of Dundee 327 69 3
2 lain Ogilvie University of Exeter 227 53 7
3 Robbie Game University of Durham 218 52 3
4 Michael Disley University of Wales, Bangor 168 42 2
5 Matt Lund University of Durham 143 41 0 Novice
6  Michael Brookham University of Exeter 106 26 0
7  Owen Roberts University of Wales, Swansea 65 23 0
Geoffrey Thomas University of Wales, Swansea DNS
Recurve Gent: Albion
1 Andrew Callaway Bournemouth University 902 108 76
2 Tim Mundon University of Edinburgh 896 108 74
3 Tom Duncan Heriot-Watt University 890 108 73
4 Jon Paradi Brunel University (West London) 884 108 68
5  Matthew Nowicki University of Edinburgh 880 108 71
6 James Keogh Cambridge University 880 108 66
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Hits Golds
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David Wilson
Barry Cottrell

lan Caulfield
Chris Goodman
Gregor Schneur
Michael Ward
Dominik Schindler
Richard Nicol
James Suckling
Dave Cox

Robin Bacon
Robert Storrar
Geoff Hyett
Christopher Buckingham
James Wickens
Martin Shaw
Nicholas Fisher
Rik Meucci

Steve Johnson
David Amey
Matthew Johnson
Chris Eames
Robert Dunn
Robert Radcliffe
James Quincey
Jamie Goodliffe
loannis Hodges-Mameletzis
Vincent Tse

Paul Newnham
Steve Pettitt

Ben Leighton
Liam Craddock
Richard Townsend
Simon Heisterkamp
Andrew Murphy
Alexander Shutter
David Walton
Andre Costa
Stewart Barclay
Alex Lyne

Mark Wheelhouse
Gavin Koncar
Ben Rudge
Michael Clark
Andy Wilcox
James Thatcher
James King

lan Rutter

Tom Gurling
Richard Parker
Peter Hollick
Stuart Watson

Andrew Rogers

Imperial College (London)
University of Surrey
Cambridge University
University of Nottingham
University of Edinburgh
University of York
Cambridge University
Napier University
University of Exeter
University of York
Cambridge University
University of Reading
Oxford University

Oxford University
University of York
Lancaster University
University of Bath
Middlesex University
University of Birmingham
University of York
Cambridge University
Imperial College (London)
Cambridge University
University of Sheffield
University of Exeter
University of Surrey
Oxford University
University of Southampton
University of Bradford
Cambridge University

University of Durham

Liverpool John Moores University

University of Edinburgh
Cambridge University
University of Exeter
Oxford University

Brunel University (West London)

University of Edinburgh
Napier University
Loughborough University
Imperial College (London)
University of Durham
Oxford University
University of Edinburgh
University of Exeter
Imperial College (London)
University of Durham
University of Durham
University of Bradford
University of Southampton
University of Sheffield
University of Bath
University of Bradford

869
832
826
818
814
802
797
796
788
777
774
760
758
758
753
752
750
745
744
740
732
730
730
715
712
711
711
710
706
706
704
699
698
696
685
683
668
658
656
645
640
630
630
626
616
604
603
597
585
573
573
553
537

107
108
108
108
108
108
107
108
108
107
106
108
108
106
107
104
108
105
106
108
106
108
108
103
108
107
105
104
108
108
104
107
106
106
105
105
106
102
104

99
106
104
102
102
104
106
103
103
103
105
101
101

95

67
50
49
49
48
40
42
50
43
42
41
32
38
35
33
41
35
43
36
35
33
37
32
36
28
29
30
30
30
24
39
27
27
27
27
27
16
26
25
27
20
21
16
18
19
17
16
16
16
14
13
10
16

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
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Score HitsGolds
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Mark Dobson
Rob Turner
Peter Owen
Dave Edmonds
Nathan Barrick
Steven Wicks
Mac Edwards
Tom Ware
Peter Norton
Mehrdad Behroozi
lan Golightly
Paul Hawkins
Andy Rackley
Rob Heaton
Mark Foster
Andrew Davison
Tony Harker
Pete Aldis
Daniel Whiter
Tim Fox

Martin Gray
Tom Sedgeman
Gareth Jones
Matt Ward
Dominic Brookman
Robert Jacob
Dan Hawley
Andrew Rolfe
lain MacLeod
Michael Jordan
Matthew McConville
Chris Higman
Andy Penn
Edwin Lee
Owen Pleasance
Matt Armstrong
Aaron Long
Dan Worth
David Carroll
Chris Taig
Andrew Hibberd
James Morden
Jack Murkin
Alex Wan

leuan Lovett
Matt lley

Joss Young
Mark Busby
Chris Folkerd
Neil Bennett
Graham Dauncey
Anthony Harris
Matt Burke

University of Bradford
University of Durham
University of Nottingham
University of Bradford
University of Southampton
University of Dundee
University of Surrey
University of Durham
University of York
University of Liverpool
University of Wales, Bangor
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of York
University of Southampton
Cambridge University
University of Exeter
University of Southampton
University of Southampton
University of Surrey
University of Southampton
University of Birmingham
University of Wales, Swansea
Lancaster University
University of Birmingham
University of Liverpool
Lancaster University
University of Sheffield
Oxford University
University of Sheffield
University of Liverpool
University of Exeter
University of Southampton
University of Birmingham
University of Wales, Bangor
Lancaster University

Brunel University (West London)

University of Exeter

Imperial College (London)
University of Surrey
University of Reading
University of Bath

University of Wales, Swansea
Lancaster University
University of Bath

University of York

University of London
University of Wales, Swansea

Brunel University (West London)

University of Birmingham
University of Durham
University of Bath
University of York

536
533
531
529
525
523
522
511
508
508
495
490
490
482
479
476
474
471
469
464
452
449
439
438
433
412
408
404
402
397
395
391
375
374
374
374
371
366
366
364
356
347
331
330
308
285
285
282
273
269
262
259
254

100
97
101
99
99
91
98
93
98
94
95
96
90
96
93
90
92
89
89
84
88
99
79
80
97
80
86
86
90
79
95
87
75
82
82
78
83
82
82
82
78
81
71
80
76
67
67
64
63
63
64
69
64

13
11
14
18
11
16
13
14

9
16
10

9
18
10
13
14

9
11

11

13

12
10

10

12

11
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Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
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Score HitsGolds

Barebow Lady: Windsor

Longbow Lady: Windsor

Recurve Lady: Windsor

19 July 2005

113 Andrew Campbell
114 Graham Clarke
115 James Berry
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Dan Parnham
Andrew Ash
Andrew Halcrow
Andy Clare
Andy Tan

Craig Atkin
Ernesto San-Blas
Gil Schleyer
Gregory Smith
lan Carpenter
Jack Maxton
Jason Chuei
Jonathan Salisbury
Kit Kitson
Martyn Golding
Ollie Herbert
Peter Slack
Rhys Rhodes
Ryan Lewis
Sean Speede
Timothy Hurst
Tsuyoshi Maeda

Emily Rothman
Lucy Wilson
Kelly Burns
Rhiannon Norfolk

Cornelia Theunessen

Gemma Giles

Emma Downie
Marietta Scott
Lorna Provan

Clare Hooley
Jenny Jeppsson
Joanna Lymboussis
Naomi Faulkner
Nicole Savvides
Manda Gibson
Karen Atkins

Naomi Crouch
Rebecca Gridley
Veronica Bray
Louise Colville
Pamela Custance-Baker
Kate Hoskin

Vicky Hinchcliffe

University of Wales, Swansea
University of Bath
Cambridge University
University of York
University of York
University of Bath
University of Nottingham
University of Exeter
Napier University
University of Reading
University of Bradford
Brunel University (West London)
University of Reading
Oxford University
University of London
University of Birmingham
University of Nottingham
University of Birmingham
University of Reading
University of Reading
University of Nottingham
University of York
University of London
University of Exeter
University of Southampton

University of York

University of Wales, Swansea
University of Wales, Bangor
University of Wales, Bangor

University of Wales, Bangor

University of Durham

University of Edinburgh
University of Manchester
Heriot-Watt University
Cambridge University
University of Edinburgh
University of Edinburgh
Leeds Metropolitan University
Imperial College (London)
University of Leicester
University of Bath
University of Edinburgh
University of Edinburgh
Imperial College (London)
University of Exeter
Cambridge University
Oxford University
University of Sheffield

247
202
180
189

516
306
141
122

932
920
894
890
890
878
878
866
862
854
838
828
826
826
825
816
814

57
54
66

0

96
72
39
40

108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
107
108
108
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88
82
72
70
70
68
64
60
63
59
59
48
52
50
52
48
50

Novice

Retired
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Novice

DNS
DNS

Novice
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18
19
20
21
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23
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38
39
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Eloise Fowler
Beckie Senior
Laurel Bowker
Lisa Crumpling
Shelley Hurst
Laure Bourguignon
Charlotte Pentecost
Helen Meadows
Katie Marsden
Dorothee Roger
Claire Bennett
Helen Markland
Rhianna Rawlins
Sarah Gascoigne
Helen Pye

Anna Brietbart
Rosie Waller

Sian Ng

Elizabeth Williams
Jill Moore

Sophie Hughes
Hannah Barnes
Tara Hipwood

Wai Meng Au-Yeong
Deb Davy

Louise Smith
Maya Tchernobay
Ruth Harrison
Sarah Kerr

Silke Rothenburger
Jacqui Bennett
Holly Thomas

Toni O'Dowd-Booth
Rox Snooke
Nicola McCullogh
Catherine Maynard
Sarah Bidgood
Saraid Jones
Victoria Burrows
Kate Burden
Emma Willson
Jennifer Walz

Jen Aldridge
Elizabeth May
Becky Aitkin
Katherine Andrews
Eun Jung Ko
Fiona Cosgrove
Fiona Salisbury
Gemma Cumming
Kathrene Hepburn
Laura Harray

Liz Shackley

Imperial College (London)
University of York
University of Liverpool
Loughborough University
University of Bradford
University of Durham
University of London
Cambridge University
University of Nottingham
University of Exeter
Imperial College (London)
Cambridge University
University of Exeter
University of Southampton
University of Surrey
University of Durham
University of York
University of Southampton
Imperial College (London)
University of London

Brunel University (West London)
Oxford University
University of Bath
University of Sheffield
University of Wales, Bangor
University of Sheffield
University of Durham
University of York
University of Wales, Bangor
Cambridge University
Lancaster University
University of Bath
University of Birmingham
University of Exeter
University of Durham
University of Southampton
University of Exeter
University of Birmingham
University of Wales, Swansea
University of Exeter
Lancaster University
University of Wales, Swansea
University of Southampton
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
University of Wales, Swansea
Imperial College (London)
Brunel University (West London)
Cambridge University
Loughborough University
University of Bradford
University of Nottingham
University of York

807
802
800
785
752
749
733
722
710
689
681
676
654
650
638
626
620
613
610
608
577
572
568
560
559
557
544
544
541
533
531
526
507
505
483
464
456
428
416
386
357
332
296
223
218
205

107
106
108
107
108
107
107
106
108
107
107
102
104
104
102
106
100
105
100
108
101
102
104
102
93
103
102
98
97
103
95
92
95
95
89
92
82
80
96
82
77
76
72
53
54
55

45
54
46
41
33
39
27
35
25
26
23
33
25
24
29
19
18
15
20
17
17
16
16
14
24
15
10
16
19

8
14
16
14
19
14

6
15
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Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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Score HitsGolds

19 July 2005

Louise Thomas
Odile Buisman
Sally Goudge
Tonyee Chow

University of Liverpool

Brunel University (West London)
University of Bath

Cambridge University

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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| ndividual Novice Results

Score HitsGolds

Barebow Gent: Albion

Longbow Gent: Albion

Recurve Gent: Albion

19 July 2005

© 00 N o 0o b~ W NP

AN W W WWWWWWWWRNNRNRNDNNRNDRLNDNRNRNDNIERERIRIERRRR R R
B O © ® N6 O~ ®NRPR OO ®NOoO A ®NRPL OO ®O®~NOO ONW®N P O

Ben Evans
Dan Kent
Tim Caird

Matt Lund

Geoffrey Thomas

Robin Bacon
David Amey
Robert Radcliffe
Jamie Goodliffe
Richard Townsend
Simon Heisterkamp
Andre Costa
Alex Lyne

Gavin Koncar
Ben Rudge
Michael Clark
Andy Wilcox
James King

Rob Turner

Peter Owen
Nathan Barrick
Mac Edwards
Mehrdad Behroozi
Rob Heaton
Andrew Davison
Tony Harker

Pete Aldis

Daniel Whiter
Matt Ward
Dominic Brookman
Dan Hawley
Andrew Rolfe

lain MacLeod
Michael Jordan
Matt Armstrong
Chris Taig
Andrew Hibberd
James Morden
leuan Lovett

Matt lley

Mark Busby

Neil Bennett
Graham Dauncey
Anthony Harris
Matt Burke
Graham Clarke
Andy Clare

University of Reading
University of Reading

University of Reading

University of Durham

University of Wales, Swansea

Cambridge University
University of York
University of Sheffield
University of Surrey
University of Edinburgh
Cambridge University
University of Edinburgh
Loughborough University
University of Durham
Oxford University
University of Edinburgh
University of Exeter
University of Durham
University of Durham
University of Nottingham
University of Southampton
University of Surrey
University of Liverpool
University of York
Cambridge University
University of Exeter
University of Southampton
University of Southampton
Lancaster University
University of Birmingham
Lancaster University
University of Sheffield
Oxford University
University of Sheffield
Lancaster University
University of Surrey
University of Reading
University of Bath
University of Bath
University of York
University of Wales, Swansea
University of Birmingham
University of Durham
University of Bath
University of York
University of Bath

University of Nottingham

143

774
740
715
711
698
696
658
645
630
630
626
616
603
533
531
525
522
508
482
476
474
471
469
438
433
408
404
402
397
374
364
356
347
308
285
282
269
262
259
254
202

41

106
108
103
107
106
106
102
99
104
102
102
104
103
97
101
99
08
94
96
90
92
89
89
80
97
86
86
90
79
78
82
78
81
76
67
64
63
64
69
64
54

41
35
36
29
27
27
26
27
21
16
18
19
16
11
14
11
13
16
10
14

11

10
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Score HitsGolds

Barebow Lady: Windsor

Longbow Lady: Windsor

Recurve Lady: Windsor

19 July 2005
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Craig Atkin
Ernesto San-Blas
Gil Schleyer

lan Carpenter
Jason Chuei

Kit Kitson

Martyn Golding
Ollie Herbert

Sean Speede

Rhiannon Norfolk

Gemma Giles

Kate Hoskin
Laure Bourguignon
Katie Marsden
Dorothee Roger
Helen Markland
Sarah Gascoigne
Helen Pye

Rosie Waller
Elizabeth Williams
Jill Moore

Hannah Barnes
Louise Smith
Maya Tchernobay
Ruth Harrison
Silke Rothenburger
Jacqui Bennett
Holly Thomas
Toni O'Dowd-Booth
Rox Snooke
Nicola McCullogh
Victoria Burrows
Kate Burden

Jen Aldridge
Elizabeth May
Becky Aitkin

Fiona Cosgrove
Fiona Salisbury
Kathrene Hepburn
Laura Harray

Liz Shackley
Odile Buisman

Tonyee Chow

Napier University
University of Reading
University of Bradford
University of Reading
University of London
University of Nottingham
University of Birmingham
University of Reading
University of London

University of Wales, Bangor

University of Durham

Oxford University
University of Durham
University of Nottingham
University of Exeter
Cambridge University
University of Southampton
University of Surrey
University of York

Imperial College (London)
University of London
Oxford University
University of Sheffield
University of Durham
University of York
Cambridge University
Lancaster University
University of Bath
University of Birmingham
University of Exeter
University of Durham
University of Wales, Swansea
University of Exeter
University of Southampton
University of Birmingham
University of Birmingham
Brunel University (West London)
Cambridge University
University of Bradford
University of Nottingham
University of York

Brunel University (West London)
Cambridge University

122

816
749
710
689
676
650
638
620
610
608
572
5567
544
544
533
531
526
507
505
483
416
386
296
223
218

40

108
107
108
107
102
104
102
100
100
108
102
103
102
98
103
95
92
95
95
89
96
82
72
53
54

48
39
25
26
33
24
29
18
20
17
16
15
10
16

14
16
14
19
14
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Team Results (Any 4 Non-Compound)

Score Hits Golds
University of Edinburgh 3598 432 303
Emma Downie 932
Tim Mundon 896
Jenny Jeppsson 890
Matthew Nowicki 880
Cambridge University 3421 431 237
Clare Hooley 890
James Keogh 880
lan Caulfield 826
Pamela Custance-Baker 825
Imperial College (London) 3368 430 224
David Wilson 869
Nicole Savvides 866
Veronica Bray 826
Eloise Fowler 807
University of York 3134 428 169
Beckie Senior 802
Michael Ward 802
Dave Cox 77
James Wickens 753
Oxford University 3043 427 151
Kate Hoskins 816
Christopher Buckingham 758
Geoff Hyett 758
loannis Hodges-Mameletzis 711
University of Exeter 3015 431 147
Louise Colville 826
James Suckling 788
James Quincey 712
Dorothee Roger 689
University of Bath 2725 421 120
Karen Atkins 854
Nicholas Fisher 750
Tara Hipwood 568
Stuart Watson 553
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Score Hits Golds
8 University of Durham 2709 421 118
Laure Bourguignon 749
Ben Leighton 704
Gavin Koncar 630
Anna Brietbart 626
9 University of Surrey 2703 415 121
Barry Cottrell 832
Jamie Goodliffe 711
Helen Pye 638
Mac Edwards 522
1O university of Sheffield 2662 414 113
Vicky Hinchcliffe 814
Robert Radcliffe 715
Peter Hollick 573
Wai Meng Au-Yeong 560
11 University of Bradford 2580 414 95
Shelley Hurst 752
Paul Newnham 706
Tom Gurling 585
Andrew Rogers 537
12 University of Southampton 2546 418 83
Vincent Tse 710
Sarah Gascoigne 650
Sian Ng 613
Richard Parker 573
13 Brunel University (West London) 2500 398 109
Jon Paradi 884
David Walton 668
Sophie Hughes 577
Aaron Long 371
14 University of Birmingham 2231 387 77
Steve Johnson 744
Toni O'Dowd-Booth 507
Andy Rackley 490
Paul Hawkins 490
15 Lancaster University 2129 365 73
Martin Shaw 752
Jacqui Bennett 531
Matt Ward 438
Dan Hawley 408
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Score Hits Golds

16 University of Liverpool 2115 377 83
Laurel Bowker 800
Mehrdad Behroozi 508
Robert Jacob 412
Matthew McConville 395

17 University of Nottingham 2059 317 88
Chris Goodman 818
Katie Marsden 710
Peter Owen 531

18 university of wales, Bangor 1969 367 55
Deb Davy 559
Sarah Kerr 541
lan Golightly 495
Owen Pleasance 374

19 Heriot-watt University 1784 216 145
Lorna Provan 894
Tom Duncan 890

20 University of London 1626 282 46
Charlotte Pentecost 733
Jill Moore 608
Joss Young 285

21 University of Wales, Swansea 1518 322 31
Gareth Jones 439
Victoria Burrows 416
Jennifer Walz 332
Jack Murkin 331

27  Napier University 1452 212 75
Richard Nicol 796
Stewart Barclay 656

23 Loughborough University 1430 206 68
Lisa Crumpling 785
Alex Lyne 645

24 University of Reading 1116 186 39
Robert Storrar 760
Andrew Hibberd 356

25 University of Manchester 920 108 82
Marietta Scott 920
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Score Hits Golds

26 Bournemouth University 902 108 76
Andrew Callaway 902

27 Leeds Metropolitan University 878 108 64
Naomi Faulkner 878

28 University of Leicester 862 108 63
Manda Gibson 862

29 University of Dundee 850 160 19
Steven Wicks 523
Tom Clint 327

30 Middlesex University 745 105 43
Rik Meucci 745

31 Liverpool John Moores University 699 107 27
Liam Craddock 699
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Novice Team Results (Any 3 Non-Compound)

Score Hits Golds
Cambridge University 2146 314 101

Robin Bacon 774

Simon Heisterkamp 696

Helen Markland 676
Oxford University 2018 312 80

Kate Hoskins 816

Ben Rudge 630

Hannah Barnes 572
University of Durham 1982 314 76

Laure Bourguignon 749

Gavin Koncar 630

James King 603
University of Edinburgh 1982 310 71

Richard Townsend 698

Andre Costa 658

Michael Clark 626
University of York 1904 306 69

David Amey 740

Rosie Waller 620

Ruth Harrison 544
University of Surrey 1871 307 71

Jamie Goodliffe 711

Helen Pye 638

Mac Edwards 522
University of Exeter 1810 306 64

Dorothee Roger 689

Andy Wilcox 616

Rox Snooke 505
University of Sheffield 1676 292 58

Robert Radcliffe 715

Louise Smith 557

Andrew Rolfe 404
University of Southampton 1646 292 46

Sarah Gascoigne 650

Nathan Barrick 525

Pete Aldis 471

lof 2



Score Hits Golds

10 Lancaster University 1377 261 32
Jacqui Bennett 531
Matt Ward 438
Dan Hawley 408

11 University of Nottingham 1241 209 39
Katie Marsden 710
Peter Owen 531

12 University of Birmingham 1209 255 24
Toni O'Dowd-Booth 507
Dominic Brookman 433
Neil Bennett 269

13 university of Bath 1181 249 26
Holly Thomas 526
James Morden 347
leuan Lovett 308

14 University of Wales, Swansea 698 160 12
Victoria Burrows 416
Mark Busby 282

15 Loughborough University 645 99 27
Alex Lyne 645

16 Imperial College (London) 610 100 20
Elizabeth Williams 610

17 University of London 608 108 17
Jill Moore 608

18 University of Liverpool 508 94 16
Mehrdad Behroozi 508

19 University of Reading 356 78 7
Andrew Hibberd 356

20 University of Wales, Bangor 122 40 2
Rhiannon Norfolk 122



Regional League Championship Team Results

Score Hits Golds
SUSF 3612 432 307
Emma Downie 932 University of Edinburgh
Tim Mundon 896 University of Edinburgh
Lorna Provan 894 Heriot-Watt University
Tom Duncan 890 Heriot-Watt University
SEAL 3451 431 245
Jon Paradi 884 Brunel University (West London)
David Wilson 869 Imperial College (London)
Nicole Savvides 866 Imperial College (London)
Barry Cottrell 832 University of Surrey
BUTTS 3421 431 237
Clare Hooley 890 Cambridge University
James Keogh 880 Cambridge University
lan Caulfield 826 Cambridge University
Pamela Custance-Baker 825 Cambridge University
NEUAL 3414 432 236
Marietta Scott 920 University of Manchester
Naomi Faulkner 878 Leeds Metropolitan University
Vicky Hinchcliffe 814 University of Sheffield
Michael Ward 802 University of York
SwWwu 3218 432 187
Karen Atkins 854 University of Bath
Louise Colville 826 University of Exeter
James Suckling 788 University of Exeter
Nicholas Fisher 750 University of Bath

lofl



Regional League Novice Team Results

Score Hits Golds
BUTTS 2300 322 114
Kate Hoskins 816 Oxford University
Robin Bacon 774 Cambridge University
Katie Marsden 710 University of Nottingham
NEUAL 2204 318 110
Laure Bourguignon 749 University of Durham
David Amey 740 University of York
Robert Radcliffe 715 University of Sheffield
SUSF 1982 310 71
Richard Townsend 698 University of Edinburgh
Andre Costa 658 University of Edinburgh
Michael Clark 626 University of Edinburgh
SEAL 1959 309 78
Jamie Goodliffe 711 University of Surrey
Helen Pye 638 University of Surrey
Elizabeth Williams 610 Imperial College (London)
SWwu 1955 315 69
Dorothee Roger 689 University of Exeter
Sarah Gascoigne 650 University of Southampton
Andy Wilcox 616 University of Exeter
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National Championship Team Results

Score Hits Golds
1 Scotland 3612 432 307
Emma Downie 932 University of Edinburgh
Tim Mundon 896 University of Edinburgh
Lorna Provan 894 Heriot-Watt University
Tom Duncan 890 Heriot-Watt University
?  England 3596 432 296
Marietta Scott 920 University of Manchester
Andrew Callaway 902 Bournemouth University
Clare Hooley 890 Cambridge University
Jon Paradi 884 Brunel University (West London)
3 wales 2034 364 66
Deb Davy 559 University of Wales, Bangor
Sarah Kerr 541 University of Wales, Bangor
lan Golightly 495 University of Wales, Bangor
Gareth Jones 439 University of Wales, Swansea
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National Novice Team Results

Score Hits Golds

1 England 2339 321 128
Kate Hoskins 816 Oxford University
Robin Bacon 774 Cambridge University
Laure Bourguignon 749 University of Durham

?  Scotland 1982 310 71
Richard Townsend 698 University of Edinburgh
Andre Costa 658 University of Edinburgh
Michael Clark 626 University of Edinburgh

3 wales 820 200 14
Victoria Burrows 416 University of Wales, Swansea
Mark Busby 282 University of Wales, Swansea
Rhiannon Norfolk 122 University of Wales, Bangor
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